financial reporting identified in connection with the evaluation required by paragraph (d) of Rules 13a–15 or 15d–15
under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 that occurred during our last fiscal quarter that has materially affected,
or is reasonably likely to materially affect, our internal control over financial reporting.

Risk Factors
For the two quarters ended June 30, 2019, there has been no significant change in our risk factors from those described
in our 2018 Annual Report; the risk factors are incorporated here by reference.

Subsequent Events
Revolving Credit Facility and Term Loan
On July 19, 2019, we reached an agreement to extend the maturity date of our revolving credit facility from June 27,
2023, to June 27, 2024, and increase our access to additional funds from $400 million to $600 million.

Dividends
On August 7, 2019, we declared a dividend of $0.145 per share, payable on October 15, 2019, to shareholders of
record on September 30, 2019.

Impact on Statement of Cash Flows - Continuing
Operations

(In millions of Canadian dollars)

2019
as Reported

   $

2019
before IFRS 16

$

Increase
(Decrease)

$

2019
as Reported

   $

2019
before IFRS 16

$

Increase
(Decrease)

$

Cash flows from operating activities 162.3   135.3   27.0   73.8   21.2   52.6
Cash paid to suppliers (366.3)   (401.5)   35.2   (881.3)   (950.2)   68.9
Interest paid (18.4)   (10.2)   (8.2)   (36.3)   (20.0)   (16.3)

Cash flows used in investing activities (31.4)   (28.6)   (2.8)   (135.6)   (128.0)   (7.6)
Proceeds from leasehold inducements -   2.8   (2.8)   -   7.6   (7.6)

Cash flows (used in) from financing activities (70.2)   (46.0)   (24.2)   (2.0)   43.0   (45.0)
Payments of lease obligations (27.0)   -   (27.0)   (52.6)   -   (52.6)
Proceeds from leasehold inducements 2.8 -   2.8   7.6 -   7.6

Two Quarters Ended Jun 30Quarter Ended
Jun 30

Management’s Discussion and Analysis
June 30, 2019 M-27  Stantec Inc.

Caution Regarding Forward-Looking Statements
Our public communications often include written or verbal forward-looking statements within the meaning of the
US Private Securities Litigation Reform Act and Canadian securities laws. Forward-looking statements are